

**Line Up:** 10:30 a.m. at West Windsor- Plainsboro High School, South - 345

Clarksville Road

**Kick-Off:** 11:00 a.m. from West Windsor-Plainsboro High School, South

**Ceremony:** Conclusion of Parade – West Windsor Municipal Complex - 271

Clarksville Road

The ceremony is in coordination with the American Legion Post 76, Mayor Hemant Marathe, and the West Windsor Township Council.

The ceremony will be held on the parking lot side of the Municipal Building near the American Legion Centennial Memorial.

Gay M. Huber West Windsor Township Address: P.O. Box 38 West Windsor, NJ 08550 Phone 609-799-2400 ext 213

Email ghuber@westwindsortwp.com

## WEST WINDSOR TOWNSHIP ANNUAL MEMORIAL DAY PARADE AND CEREMONY

## **Participation Form**

The annual Memorial Day Parade and Ceremony sponsored by West Windsor Township Council and Mayor will take place on Monday, May 27, 2024 in West Windsor, New Jersey. The parade will begin at 11:00 a.m. Line-up will be at 10:30 a.m. at West Windsor-Plainsboro High School South parking lot side of Clarksville Road.

Please fill out this participation form and return via mail or e-mail by May 17, 2024 to: Gay M. Huber, West Windsor Township, P.O. Box 38, West Windsor, NJ 08540, e-mail: ghuber@westwindsortwp.com or fax 609-799-2044.

Questions: Contact Gay Huber at 609-799-2400 ext. 213 between 9:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m.

PARADE PARTICIPANT:
ADDRESS:
CELL PHONE: PHONE:
E-MAIL ADDRESS:
NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS:
PLEASE CHECK OFF ALL THAT APPLY – We/I will:
March in paradeMarch in Rain